

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 815/2022

Mohd. Muneer and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Parveen Kapahi, Adv.

vs

U. T. of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy.AG for No. 1

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
13.05.2024

1. Await appearance of respondent No. 2.
2. List on 26.07.2024.
3. Meanwhile, official respondent shall file response.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
13.05.2024
Rakesh

