

Sr. No. 61

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 815/2022

Mohd Muneer & Ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

UT of J&K & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
09.09.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted a week's time to file the response.

List on 31.10.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
Judge

JAMMU

Amit

09.09.2025.